 1
rev 2.14 / 2021 07 21
LDD-series laser diode driver
User manual
Warning! This equipment may be dangerous.
Please read user manual before starting operations.
Important note. Please measure output with adequate load only (diodes).
Resistive load connected to the output won’t destroy the driver, but will severe

 10
Part number
Typical order code is LDD-XXXX-YYY-ZZZ
where XXXX – max. output power (in Watts),
YYY – max. output current (in Amps).
ZZZ – max. output voltage (in Volts)
The product of YYY and ZZZ shouldn’t exceed XXXX…
Examples: LDD-250W-100A-2V or LDD-1500W-50A-30V
Typical output
Yellow curve depicts output current, cyan curve depicts inverted PULSE signal
Timescale is 1 ms/div
 11
Accessories
Stand-alone PCB (ordering code –STA) makes stand-alone operations possible.
Nothing but this PCB is needed.
PULSE JUMPER STATES DESCRIPTION
Pulse is ON
 or
Pulse is OFF
Pulse is driven by external generator
Pulse is driven by internal generator
Dimensions: 64x30x17mm
 12
RS-232 interface PCB (ordering code –RS232) provides possibility to control
the laser diode driver via machine RS-232 interface.
Dimensions: 64x38x17mm
RS-232 connection parameters: 115200 bps, 8 data bits, 1 stop bit, no parity.
Command format is: {command} {data (optionally)} {end-of-line}
command is 1 character long (see list below),
data is ASCII-string of adjusting value.
each command ends with end-of-line symbols (\r\n or \n)
List of available commands:
• c/C – set/get current (A)
• u/U – set/get continuous/pulsed mode (“1” – CW; “0” – pulsed)
• p/P – set/get pulse width (ms)
• f/F – set/get repetition rate (Hz)
• r/R – set/get start (“1” start, “0” stop)
• o – makes certain quantity of pulses and stops
• ? – acquire all set parameters
• Y– current monitor
• V – voltage monitor
• Z – fault state monitor (“1” means fault)
• M – all monitors
• e – echo off/on
Example:
• u 1 \n c 50 \n r 1
 13
LDD-series selection chart
Name Max.power * Max.current
(IMAX) *
Input voltage Case
LDD-150 150 W 5 – 75 A 100-240 VAC B
LDD-250 250 W 10 – 100 A 100-240 VAC B
LDD-400 400 W 10 – 100 A 200-240 VAC B
LDD-600 600 W 10 – 100 A 100-240 VAC C
LDD-1000 1000 W 10 – 100 A 100-240 VAC C
LDD-1500 1500 W 10 – 100 A 200-240 VAC C
* Modifications up to 2000 W and/or 150 A are available on request
CASE B
CASE C